PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5019995

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PRERIT PRAMOD	06/14/2018
VARSHA GOVINDU	06/14/2018
RAKESH MITRA	06/14/2018
NITHIL BABU NALAKATH	06/14/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STEERING SOLUTIONS IP HOLDING CORPORATION
Street Address:	3900 HOLLAND RD.
City:	SAGINAW
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48601

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16013370

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)524-2700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (860)286-2929

Email: USPTOPATENTMAIL@CANTORCOLBURN.COM

Correspondent Name: CANTOR COLBURN LLP 20 CHURCH STREET Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 22ND FLOOR

Address Line 4: HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NXT0805US (N000807)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TANMAY DHARMADHIKARI	
SIGNATURE:	/tdharmadhikari#L0938/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/22/2018	

Total Attachments: 1 source=82S0227#page1.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 046177 FRAME: 0713** 504973249

RECORDED: 06/22/2018

ASSIGNMENT

Varsha Govindu residing at 6260 Fox Glen Dr., Ap	, and Nithii Babu Naiakath resume at 1932 gnors"), have made a certain new and useful invention Patent, entitled CURRENT REGULATORS FOR tich an application for a United States Letters Patent
organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, US	NS IP HOLDING CORPORATION, a corporation is A, and having a place of business at 3900 Holland Rd., ring the entire right, title and interest in and to said ed States and foreign countries which may be obtained
the territory and advantage of the service of the s	nt, title and interest in and to the investment as set to the investment of priority and including any continuations, ions or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all
not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever con any time upon request, without further or additional of such additional assignments and other writings and denecessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoy in making application for and obtaining original, divireissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United Sta and in enforcing any rights in any action accruing as	rment of this grain, and relates all facessary assistance sional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, tes or of any and all foreign countries on the Invention, a result of such applications or patents, by giving a such applications or patents, and by executing understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement
AND Assignors request the Commissioner to the United States which may be issued for the Inventor assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title a covered thereby.	
06/14/2018	- Jasut
Date	Prerit Pramod
06/14/2018	
Date	Varsha Govindu
06/14/2018	Ryman A sa
Date	Rakesh Mitra
6/14/2018	and the second s
Date	Nithil Babu Nalakath

1/1